

E-mail Website sxcprin@gmail.com www.stxavierstn.edu.in

## ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE

(Autonomous)

PALAYAMKOTTAI - 627 002, TAMILNADU - INDIA

(Recognized as "College with Potential for Excellence" by UGC) (Accredited by NAAC at  $A^{++}$  Grade with a CGPA of 3.66 out of 4 in  $\overline{\mathbb{N}}$  Cycle)

Tel Mobile (Off) 0462 - 2560744, (Off) 93618 98870 Fax: 0462-2561765

## ANTI - RAGGING SQUAD

UGC Communication Ref. No: No. F. 1-15-/2009 (ARC). – In excise of powers conferred under clause (g) of sub-section (1) of section 26 of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956 (3 of 1956), the University Grants Commission hereby makes the following regulations namely: -

The following committee is appointed to look into the matters concerning its members:

Rev. Fr. Dr. Godwin Rufus, S.J.

Principal & Chairman

Rev. Fr. Dr. S. Arul Ravi, S.J.

Vice Principal (Shift-I)

Dr. S.P. Victor

Vice Principal (Shift-I)

Dr. Lizie Williams

Vice Principal (Shift-I)

Dr. S. Mabel Parimala

Vice Principal (Shift-I)

Rev. Fr. Dr. S. Arul Doss, S.J.

Vice Principal (Shift-II)

Dr. S. Chidambaranathan

Vice Principal (Shift-II)

Dr. J. Patricia Annie Jebamalar

Vice Principal (Shift-II)

Dr. V. Ajitha

Vice Principal (Shift-II)

Mr. K. Sundararajan

Office Superintendent & Non-Teaching Staff

Mr. M. Suresh Rathnakumar

Non-Teaching Staff

R. Srinidhish Raja (23UCF546)

Student Representative

THIS COLLEGE AT TO NO.

Principal
PRINCIPAL
ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE
(Autonomous)
PALAYAMKOTTAL

## University Grants Commission Curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions (third amendment), Regulations, 2016.

## **NOTIFICATION**

New Delhi, the 29th June, 2016

**No. F. 1-15-/2009 (ARC).** – In excise of powers conferred under clause (g) of sub-section (1) of section 26 of the University Grants Commission Act, 1956 (3 of 1956), the University Grants Commission hereby makes the following regulations namely: -

- (1) These regulations may be called "Curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions (third amendment), Regulations, 2016."
- (2) They shall come into force on the date of their publications in the Official Gazette.
- 2. In UGC Regulations on Curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 (herein-after referred to as the principal regulations), in Para 3 the following shall be added after 3(i) under heading what constitutes Ragging: -
- 3 (i) Any act of Physical or mental abuse (including bullying and exclusion) targeted at another student (fresher or otherwise) on the ground of colour, race, religion, caste, ethnicity, gender (including transgender), sexual orientation, appearance, nationality, regional origins, linguistic identity, place of birth, place of residence or economic background.